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Agenda

• How to Credential

• How to Check the Status of your Application

• Network Effective Date Policy

• How to Update Demographic Information

• Open Network Status

• Questions and Answers 
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Acronyms 

• CAQH – Council for Affordable Quality Healthcare

• IHCP – Indiana Health Coverage Programs

• MCE – Managed Care Entity 

• RFP – Request for Participation

• UHC – UnitedHealthcare 
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Our Service Lines

❖ UnitedHealthcare

❖ Optum Behavioral Health

❖ March Vision

❖ UnitedHealthcare Dental
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Participation in 
UHC Medical 
Provider Network 

• UHC contracts providers in all 

specialties for its Hoosier Care 

Connect provider network

• Credentialing begins the 

process

• Provider enrollment data in the 

IHCP enrollment system and 

UHC’s enrollment system must 

match

• www.uhcprovider.com/INcommun
ityplan
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http://www.uhcprovider.com/INcommunityplan
http://www.uhcprovider.com/INcommunityplan
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Click Get the 
details to see a 
list of provider 
types.

7



© 2020 United HealthCare Services, Inc. All rights reserved.

View of drop down options on 
UHCprovider.com

• Click the 
appropriate 
provider type.

• Follow the 
instructions 
indicated in the Get 
Started section. 
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How to Credential 
with UHC: 
Practitioners

• Practitioners use the “Request for Participation” or RFP 

Portal

• Complete the online RFP in its entirety and submit

• Make sure to include your CAQH number

• Contact Provider Services at 1-877-610-8795 with 

questions or status request

• UHC will complete credentialing within 30 days of 

receipt of your completed request

• Practitioners must be enrolled with Indiana Medicaid

• Go to the IHCP Provider Healthcare Portal to complete 

the IHCP enrollment application

• Submit managed care information via the MCE 

Practitioner Enrollment form
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https://portal.indianamedicaid.com/hcp/provider/Home/ProviderEnrollment/tabid/477/Default.aspx
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How to 
Credential with 
UHC: Facility

• Complete the UHC facility application in its 
entirety and submit

• Facilities must be enrolled with Indiana 
Medicaid

• Go to the IHCP Provider Healthcare Portal to 
complete the IHCP enrollment application

• Include the complete facility name, Tax ID, NPI, 
CAQH ID, and description of request

• Contact Provider Services at 1-877-610-8795 
with questions or status request

• Submit managed care information via the MCE 
Hospital and Ancillary Provider Enrollment and 
Credentialing form
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https://portal.indianamedicaid.com/hcp/provider/Home/ProviderEnrollment/tabid/477/Default.aspx
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How to Credential 
with UHC: Physical 
Health Providers

• Physical Health providers will start 

credentialing by accessing the Optum 

Physical Health webpage 

• www.MyOptumHealthPhysicalHealth.com

• Or call Optum Physical Health at 

1-800-873-4575
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http://www.myoptumhealthphysicalhealth.com/
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What Happens Next:

• We will review the network participation submission within 5 business days.

• Notification will be sent within 5 business by mail or email if the request is 
accepted, or if additional information is needed.

• If the request is accepted, a unique ID number will be provided in the 
communication.

• The credentialing process will be completed within 30 days.

• Upon completion of credentialing a welcome letter will be issued with the 
provider's effective date within 5 business days.
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What Happens Next (cont.)

• Upon completion of credentialing a welcome letter will be issued with the provider's 

effective date within 5 business days. 

• Upon completion, the provider will be registered across all systems. 

• A welcome letter will be issued with the provider's effective date.

• For questions, call our Provider Services Team at 877-610-9785, Monday-Friday 8 a.m. 

to 8 p.m. EST.
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Provider Enrollment – Individual Providers

Individually contracted Behavioral Health clinicians apply via the United Healthcare 
website at UnitedHealthcare Community Plan of Indiana Homepage | UHCprovider.com
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https://www.uhcprovider.com/en/health-plans-by-state/indiana-health-plans/in-comm-plan-home.html
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Provider Enrollment – Individual Providers cont.
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continued
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Enrollment and 
Credentialing for 
March Vision Care

• To become a MARCH® Vision 

Care Provider visit:

• www.marchvisioncare.com 

• Click on Join the Network and 

complete the online MARCH® 

Provider Application 

• Enrollment:  To ensure you are eligible for Medicaid 
claims payment, please comply with the enrollment 
requirements for Indiana.  The Affordable Care Act 
mandates that state Medicaid agencies require all 
furnishing, ordering, referring, and prescribing providers 
enroll as participating providers. 

• Credentialing: All providers are required to complete an 
electronic Provider Credentialing Application or submit 
their CAQH and NPI numbers for credentialing.  
Providers must have an active Medicaid ID and be 
correctly enrolled with the state for each active practice 
location to participate.
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http://www.marchvisioncare.com/
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Vision 
Provider 
Resources: 
MarchVision
Care
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Dental 
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How to Enroll 
with UHC 
Dental

• UHC contracts providers in 

all dental specialties for its 

Hoosier Care Connect 

provider network

• www.uhcdental.com

• Select Join Our Network on 

the home page

22

http://www.uhcdental.com/
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How to Enroll 
with UHC Dental 
(cont.)

• Select provider packet request 

form

• Fill out the request form and 

submit to the appropriate e-mail 

address based on the practice  

region 

• A Network Contactor will contact 

you once the request is submitted 

and processed  
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Provider 
Packet 
Request 
Form
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Dental Credentialing & Recredentialing

• To become a participating provider, all applicants must be fully credentialed and approved by our
Credentialing Committee. In addition, to remain a participating provider, all practitioners must go
through periodic recredentialing approval (typically every 3 years unless otherwise mandated by the
state in which you practice.)

• For specific credentialing & re-credentialing questions, contact your assigned Provider Advocate or
call Provider Services at 1-844-402-9118.

• New providers are credentialed within 30 days.

• A welcome letter will be sent to the practice when credentialing is complete.

2020UHCCP_DENTAL_05
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How to Check the Status of your Application 

•UnitedHealthcare Dental offers two ways a provider can check 
the status of their credentialing application

•Contact either:

-Your assigned Dental Provider Advocate

-Provider Services at 844-402-9118  
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Network Effective Date policy creation

• UnitedHealthcare has adopted the effective date policy outlined in 

BT2021104 (indianamedicaid.com)

• Also see clarification bulletin BT2021109 (indianamedicaid.com)
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http://provider.indianamedicaid.com/ihcp/bulletins/BT2021104.pdf
http://provider.indianamedicaid.com/ihcp/Bulletins/BT2021109.pdf
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Network Effective Date Policy

• The policy applies to any network participation requested received on or after January 1, 
2022

• Under this policy, the effective date for all health care professionals and facilities will 
be the 1st of the month following the receipt of a complete network participation request, 
regardless of the contract execution date or credentialing completion date

• To be considered complete, all required fields must be completed and all required 
supporting documentation must be provided

• The UnitedHealthcare network effective date must be after the IHCP effective date, as 
required by IHCP

• If the provider is not enrolled and effective with IHCP prior to submitting a complete 
participation request to UnitedHealthcare, the effective date will be adjusted to match the  
IHCP effective date
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Network Effective Date Policy Cont.

• The effective date policy applies whether the provider or facility is being added to an existing contract, 

or if you are a brand-new provider who is not part of an existing contract.

• A facility or provider will not be fully effective until all credentialing and/or contracting activities are 

completed.

• Please hold all claims until the welcome letter is received, or confirmation of enrollment.

• Welcome letters will be sent within 5 days of the completed request.

• This policy applies to all provider types including medical, behavioral health, dental, vision, ancillary and 

facilities.

• This policy does not apply to provider who enter into a delegation agreement.

• FQHCs and RHCs are eligible for earlier effective dates and are not held to the policy rule.
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Updating Demographic 
Information 
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How to Update 
Demographic 
Information

• UHC provider data must always 

match Indiana Medicaid provider 

data

• Indiana Medicaid provider 

enrollment data can be updated 

at: IHCP Provider Healthcare 

Portal > Home
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https://portal.indianamedicaid.com/hcp/provider/Home/tabid/135/Default.aspx
https://portal.indianamedicaid.com/hcp/provider/Home/tabid/135/Default.aspx
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My Practice 
Profile

• https://www.uhcprovider.com/en/demographi

cs-profiles-attestation/link-my-practice-

profile.html

• New users must register and will be issued a 

One HealthCare ID

• Tutorials are available either live or self-

paced on the UHC portal

• Make enrollment updates with UHC via 

paper or electronic methods

• Correct provider data helps ensure claims 

are processed accurately
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https://www.uhcprovider.com/en/demographics-profiles-attestation/link-my-practice-profile.html
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Open Network  
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Hoosier Care Connect has an Open Network
• The UHC Hoosier Care Connect plan operates with an open network 

• While we have an open network, we will not require prior authorization (PA) for members to 
see out-of-network providers that are IHCP enrolled 

• Prior Authorization is still required for inpatient stays and codes listed on our provider 
authorization (PA) list

• Out-of-network providers are generally paid at 98% of the IHCP fee schedule for covered 
services

• Some services such as Ambulance and Emergency Room services are paid at 100% of the 
IHCP fee schedule regardless of network status 

• The out-of-network claim filing limit is 180 days from the date of service 
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Provider 
Reference 
Appendix

Provider Service Line Website Links

• United Health Community Plan (Medical): 

www.uhcprovider.com/INcommunityplan

• UHC Dental: www.uhcdentalproviders.com

• MarchVision: www.marchvisioncare.com

• Optum Behavioral Health: Indiana - Provider Express
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http://www.uhcprovider.com/INcommunityplan
http://www.uhcdentalproviders.com/
http://www.marchvisioncare.com/
https://public.providerexpress.com/content/ope-provexpr/us/en/our-network/welcomeNtwk/WelcomeIN.html


Questions and Answers
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